

Ram Babu & Ors. Vs. Christiane Swaroop Raj & Ors.
FIR No. 03/11/13
PS Hauz Khas

02.08.2017

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ld. Proxy counsels for the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the parties seek adjournment as the matter is still pending adjudication before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, list the matter for further proceedings on 22.12.2017.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 02.08.2017