

SC No. 3/11/2013 (6718/2016)

Ram Babu & Others Vs Christiane Swaroop Raj & Others

26.02.2021

Present: All complainants have appeared in the court alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajpal Kasana.

Ms. Aditi Sinha, Proxy Counsel for all accused has also appeared in the court.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submitted that though Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that proceedings in the present case have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court, however, till date, no copy of such order is placed on record.

Proxy Counsel for all accused seeks some time for producing copy of latest order passed by the Hon'ble High Court in the present case. Let same be produced on next date.

Be awaited for orders from Hon'ble High Court/further proceedings on 24.03.2021.

All accused to appear in person on next date without fail.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/26.02.2021