

SC No. 3/11/2013 (6718/2016)

Ram Babu & Others Vs Christiane Swaroop Raj & Others

24.03.2021

Present: All complainants present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajpal Kasana.

All accused are present with Ld. Counsels Sh. Pramod Sinha and Ms. Aditi Sinha.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has referred to orders dated 30.07.2012 and 08.01.2013 passed by Hon'ble High Court wherein proceedings before this Court were stayed. He has also referred to order dated 15.03.2013 passed by my Ld. Predecessor vide which, accused persons were exempted from personal appearance in view of the orders passed by Hon'ble High Court.

As requested by Ld. Counsel for complainant, let copy of orders dated 30.07.2012 and 08.01.2013 passed by Hon'ble High Court be supplied to him.

In view of the abovesaid, all accused are exempted from personal appearance till further orders.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 12.07.2021.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/24.03.2021