

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO WebEx

SC No. 6718/2016

Ram Babu & Ors. Vs. Christiane Swaroop Raj & Ors.

19.01.2022

In view of circular no. Admn.I/South/Saket/2021/1117-1298 New Delhi dated 15.01.2022 of Office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Ms. Sandhya, Ld. Counsel for Ram Babu through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for Christiane Swaroop through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for Christiane Swaroop submits that the matter is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Because of severe third wave of Covid-19 pandemic, matter is adjourned.

Put up on **17.05.2022** for the purpose fixed i.e. for consideration.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/19.01.2022