

CNR No. DLST01-00048-2011

CT Case No. 6718 of 2016

Ram Babu & Ors. Vs Christiane Swaroop Raj & Ors.

19.09.2022

Present: Sh. R. P. Kasana, Ld. Counsel for complainants.
Complainants, namely, Sh. Ram Babu, Sh. Lal Singh Yadav,
Sh. Ghanshyam and Sh. Munna Lal in person.
Sh. Anmol Stephen, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
All accused absent.

Exemption applications of accused persons, namely, Vinita Sahai, Daisy Ram and Shakti Verma have been moved on the ground that they have been suffering from various old age ailments.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused, namely, Vinita Sahai, Daisy Ram and Shakti Verma are exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on their behalf subject to the conditions that they shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in their absence and that they shall not dispute their identities.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has placed on record copy of *Order dated 08.08.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi* passed in *Crl. M.C. 2555/2012* titled as *Christine Swaroop Raj & Ors. Vs State & Ors.*

As per Order dated 08.08.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the *Crl. M.C. 2555/2012* is now listed for final disposal on 19.10.2022. The Interim Order has been directed to be continued.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **25.11.2022.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/19.09.2022