

CNR No. DLST01-000048-2011

SC No. 6718 of 2016

Ram Babu & Ors Vs Christiane Swaroop Raj & Ors.

15.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
All accused absent.

Heard. Records perused.

Exemption applications of accused persons have been moved. Heard. Same are allowed for today on the ground mentioned therein.

The matter is stated to have been under stay from High Court of Delhi.

It is submitted that the next date of hearing before the High Court of Delhi is 29.11.2023.

List now for further proceedings on **13.12.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/15.09.2023