

SC No.6718/2016

Ram Babu and Ors Vs. Christiane Swaroop Raj and Ors.

PS Hauz Khas

01.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Complainants in person.
Ms. Ruby, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. counsel for all the accused
persons through VC.
Accused persons are absent.

Separate exemption applications are moved on
behalf of all the accused persons.

In view of the submissions made in the applications,
the same are allowed for today only.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for all the accused
persons that the next date of hearing before the High Court of
Delhi is 10.04.2024 and the stay is still continuing.

In view of the aforesaid, list now for out come of the
proceedings before the High Court of Delhi/further proceedings
on **24.04.2024**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.02.2024