

**SC No. 6718/2016**

**Ram Babu and Ors Vs. Christiane Swaroop Raj and Ors**

**PS Hauz Khas**

**27.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Dezy Sem and Shakti Verma through VC.  
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons through VC.  
Ms. Moni Raxwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant.

It is submitted that next date before High Court of Delhi is 03.12.2025 and stay is still in operation.

At request, list now for out come of the proceeding before High Court of Delhi and further proceedings on 20.12.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/27.09.2025**