

02.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Asutosh Jha, Proxy counsel for respondent
no.2/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 10.40 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.02.2026

At 11.56 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma with Sh. Asutosh Jha, Proxy
counsel for respondent no.2/insurance co.

IO/Retd. SI Anoop Singh has been examined as the
court witness/CW1. He has been cross-examined and
discharged. Diet money of Rs.2,000/- has been paid to the
witness on behalf of respondent/insurance co.

**Issue court notice to the respondent no.1, namely
Bablu to appear in person before the Tribunal.**

Put up for RE, if any/ final arguments on
06.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.02.2026