

SC 3/11/2013 6718/2016
RAM BABU AND ORS. Vs. CHRISTIANE
SWAROOP RAJ AND ORS.
P.S (Hauz Khas)

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant.
Sh. Anmol Singh, Ld. Counsel for Accused (through
VC) .

It is submitted by counsel for the accused that next
date before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 24.04.2026 and
interim orders have been continued.

In these circumstances, put up for further
proceedings on 08.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.04.2026