

SC No.6718/2016
Ram Babu and Ors Vs. Christane
PS Hauz Khas
31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Rahul Bhadana and Sh. Sachin Kasana, Ld. Counsels for complainant.
Complainants are present.
Ld. Counsel for accused persons through VC.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel who is appearing through VC for accused persons that Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has decided the challenge to the charge and remanded back the matter to Ld. Trial Court and fixed the date i.e. 13.08.2026 for appearance of accused persons before Ld. Trial Court vide order dated 21.07.2026 passed in Criminal M C number 2555/12.

Put up on 13.08.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.07.2026